PRINTED: 10/06/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315426	B. WING		C
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	010420		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	07/14/2021
CARE ON	E AT RIDGEWOOD AVEN	IUE		W-90 RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 000		
	C #: NJ00146560				
	Census: 85				
	Sample Size: 3				
F 609 SS=D	the requirements of 4 for Long Term Care F complaint survey. Reporting of Alleged N	Violations	F 609		7/14/21
	, , ,	se to allegations of abuse, or mistreatment, the facility			
	involving abuse, negli- mistreatment, includir source and misappro- are reported immedia hours after the allegal that cause the allegal serious bodily injury, the events that cause abuse and do not res the administrator of the officials (including to the adult protective service for jurisdiction in long accordance with State procedures.	ng injuries of unknown priation of resident property, tely, but not later than 2 tion is made, if the events ion involve abuse or result in or not later than 24 hours if the allegation do not involve ult in serious bodily injury, to be facility and to other the State Survey Agency and the state Survey Agency and the state state law provides the return care facilities) in the law through established			
	_	the results of all administrator or his or her ative and to other officials in			
ABORATORY	 DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	 :E	TITLE	(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 08/02/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

INME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CARE ONE AT RIDGEWOOD AVENUE  PARAMUS, NJ 07652  F 609  Continued From page 1 accordance with State law, including to the State Survey Agency, within 5 working days of the incident, and if the alleged violation is verified appropriate corrective action must be taken. This RECUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  C #: NJ00146560  Based on interviews and record review, as well as review of pertinent fieldity documents on 77/4/21, it was determined that the facility fladied to report an allegation of elder abuse to the New Jersey Department of Health (NJDOH) and to follow the facility policy on "abuse investigation and Reporting" for 1 of 3 residents (Res #2). This deficient practice is evidenced by the following:  1. According to the "ADMISSION RECORD (AR)" form, Res #2 was admitted to the facility on the facility onewed that Res #2's cognition was all and required limited assistance from staff in Activities of Daily Living (ADL).  The "INVESTIGATION REPORT (IR)," showed that no late of the Social Worker (SW) that the Resident requesting transfer to another facility because heishe did not understand why the Resident should have been able to say no to the body assessment. The R showed that the Resident should have been able to say no to the body assessment responded to the late of the body assessment responded to the late of the period to the QL committee monthly for late of the period to the QL committee monthly for late of the period to the QL committee monthly for late of the period to the QL committee monthly for late of the period to the QL committee monthly for late of the period to the QL committee monthly for late of the period to the QL committee monthly for late of the period to the QL committee monthly for late of the period to the QL committee monthly for late of the period to the QL committee monthly for late of the period to the QL committee monthly for late of the period to the QL committee monthly for late of the period to the QL committee monthly for late of the perio	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
STREET LADDESS. CITY. STATE, 2P CODE  We RIDDEWSOD AVE  We RIDDEWSOD AVE  PARAMUS, NJ 07552  PARAMUS, NJ 07552  PARAMUS, NJ 07552  F 609  Continued From page 1 accordance with State law, including to the State Survey Agency, within 5 working days of the incident, and if the alleged violation is verified appropriate corrective action must be taken. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: C #: NJ00146560  Based on interviews and record review, as well as review of pertinent facility documents on 7/14/21, it was determined that the facility failed to report an allegation of elder abuse to the New Jersey Department of Health (NJDDH) and to follow the facility policy on 'Abuse Investigation and Reporting' for 1 of 3 residents (Res #2). This deficient practice is evidenced by the following:  1. According to the "ADMISSION RECORD (AR)" form, Res #2 was admitted to the facility on with cliagnosis that included but were not limited to:  The Minimum Data Set (MDS), an assessment tool dated with showed that Res #2's cognition was and required limited assistance from staff in Activities of Daily Living (ADL).  The "INVESTIGATION REPORT (IR)," showed that on with the facility investigated an incident involving Res #2. The IR showed Ros #2 2 verbalized to the Social Worker (SW) that the Resident requesting transfer to another facility because he/she did not understand why the facility had to do a body assessment and felt the Resident should have been able to say no to the body assessment. The R showed that the Licence Practical Nurse (LPM #1) who performed the body assessment responded to the Body assessment and felt the Resident repused to the Social Worker (SW) that the Clicence Practical Nurse (LPM #1) who performed the body assessment responded to the Body assessment and felt the Body assessment responded to the Body asse			315426	B. WING _			1		
FREDIX TAG  REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  From the deficiency of the continued From page 1 accordance with State law, including to the State Survey Agency, within 5 working days of the incident, and if the alleged violation is verified appropriate corrective action must be taken. This REGUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  C #: NJ00146560  Based on interviews and record review, as well as review of pertinent facility documents on 7/14/21, it was determined that the facility failed to report an allegation of leder abuse to the New Jersey Department of Health (NJDOH) and to follow the facility policy on "Nause Investigation and Reporting" for 1 of 3 residents (Res #2). This deficient practice is evidenced by the following:  1. According to the "ADMISSION RECORD (AR)" form, Res #2 was admitted to the facility on with diagnosis that included but were not limited to:  The Minimum Data Set (MDS), an assessment tool dated with a many staff in Activities of Daily Living (ADL).  The "INVESTIGATION REPORT (IR)," showed that no hard the body assessment. The IR showed that the Resident requesting transfer to another facility because he/she did not understand why the facility had be do a body assessment. The IR showed that the Resident should have been able to say no to the body assessment responded to the licence Practical Nurse (LPN #1) who performed the body assessment responded to the licence Practical Nurse (LPN #1) who performed the body assessment responded to the licence Practical Nurse (LPN #1) who performed the body assessment responded to the licence Practical Nurse (LPN #1) who performed the body assessment responded to the licence Practical Nurse (LPN #1) who performed the body assessment responded to the licence Practical Nurse (LPN #1) who performed the body assessment responded to the licence Practical Nurse (LPN #1) who performed the locence				W-90 RIDGEWOOD AVE	TE, ZIP CODE	,			
accordance with State law, including to the State Survey Agency, within 5 working days of the incident, and if the alleged violation is verified appropriate corrective action must be taken. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  C #: NJ00146560  Based on interviews and record review, as well as review of pertinent facility documents on 7/14/21, it was determined that the facility failed to report an allegation of elder abuse to the New Jersey Department of Health (NJDOH) and to follow the facility policy on "Abuse Investigation and Reporting" for 1 of 3 residents (Res #2). This deficient practice is evidenced by the following:  1. According to the "ADMISSION RECORD (AR)" form, Res #2 was admitted to the facility on with diagnosis that included but were not limited to:  The Minimum Data Set (MDS), an assessment tool dated with a facility investigated an incident involving Res #2. The IR showed that the Resident required limited assistance from staff in Activities of Daily Living (ADL).  The "INVESTIGATION REPORT (IR)," showed that on with facility investigated an incident involving Res #2 verbalized to the Social Worker (SW) that the Resident requesting transfer to another facility because he/she did not understand why the facility have been able to say no to the body assessment. The IR showed that the Licence Practical Nurse (LPN #1) who performed the body assessment responded to the	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE			COMPLETION	
DRM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: JG5I11 Facility ID: NJ60214 If continuation sheet Page 2 of 7		accordance with State Survey Agency, within incident, and if the all appropriate corrective This REQUIREMENT by:  C #: NJ00146560  Based on interviews a review of pertinent facility was determined that an allegation of elder Department of Health facility policy on "Abur Reporting" for 1 of 3 redeficient practice is endeficient practice is endeficient practice.  1. According to the "Aform, Res #2 was addeficient practice is endeficient practice."  The Minimum Data Stool dated with diagnosis limited to:  The "INVESTIGATION that on was and require staff in Activities of Data involving Res #2. The verbalized to the Soci Resident requesting the because he/she did nead in facility had to do a book Resident should have body assessment. The Licence Practical Nurthe body assessment doesn't your large to the soci practical services and the services and the services are the body assessment and doesn't your large the services and the services are the services are the services and the services are the servi	e law, including to the State in 5 working days of the eged violation is verified is action must be taken. It is not met as evidenced  and record review, as well as cility documents on 7/14/21, it the facility failed to report abuse to the New Jersey (NJDOH) and to follow the ise Investigation and esidents (Res #2). This videnced by the following:  ADMISSION RECORD (AR)" inited to the facility on it that included but were not  et (MDS), an assessment inved that Res #2's cognition ed limited assistance from ally Living (ADL).  N REPORT (IR)," showed cility investigated an incident is IR showed Res # 2 al Worker (SW) that the ransfer to another facility of understand why the dy assessment and felt the is been able to say no to the is IR showed that the is (LPN #1) who performed responded to the interval and incident of		An investigation wa addition, Social Servimportance of a bod educate resident. In phone call was mad discharge.  All residents have the affected by the defice.  Residents assigned Certified Nursing As interviewed by the Department of Social Service comfortable and have.  The Administrator, Department of Health The Administrator, Department of Health verbalizing an allegate of Health will be not period required.  The Administrator we investigations to ensure the ported to the QA of the control of the QA of the control of the QA of the control of the period to the QA of the control of the period to the QA of the control of the period to the QA of the control of the period to the QA of the control of the period to the QA of the control of the period to the QA of the control of the period to the QA of the control of the period to the QA of the control of the period to the QA of the per	vices reviewed the ly assessment to the addition a follow uple to the resident after the potential to be sient practice.  It to the Nurse and esistant were Director of Nursing are no complaints.  Director of Nursing are re-educated on egations to the th.  Director of Nursing are re-educated on egations to the th.  Director of Nursing are re-educated on egations to the th.  Director of Nursing are re-educated on egations to the th.  Director of Nursing are re-educated on egations to the the the complete with any residuation. The Department of the prompt reportion are also weeks and then the findings will be committee monthly	e p tter  and and dent ent ent for		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315426	B. WING _			C <b>07/14/2021</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CARE ONE AT RIDGEWOOD AVENUE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE W-90 RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652		<b>'</b>	1 07/14/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609	dated at 3:09 p was written on the IR #1 and Certified Nurs Resident it was proced it. Patient was the reports both staff mercheck his/her entire be private parts, which the feeling "violated" by".  Attached with the IR, Nursing Supervisor (I stated that LPN #1 are assessment and look Resident #2 did not literally which he/sl The Resident stated that the Resident administration.  Interviewed with the Statement. She remevery angry and stated stated that the Reside #1's attitude. However further why the Resides should have.	the statement from the SW om. The SW stated what The SW wrote "They [LPN ing Aide (CNA #1)] told the dure and they would have to in transferred to bed and imbers then proceeded to ody, including his/her ine Resident expressed the statement from the NS) dated The NS ind CNA #1 did a body ed at his/her included the Resident #2 on 7/14/21 opm, the Resident stated The Resident stated that turing the body assessment included in the SW. The NS included the NS included the SW. The NS included the	F 6	3 months.			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315426	B. WING			C 07/14/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CARE ONE AT RIDGEWOOD AVENUE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE W-90 RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652		( 0111472021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609		, she stated that the dent was investigated.	F 60	09			
	NJDOH.  The facility's policy to Reporting", dated 20 showed "All report exploitation(abuse to local, state and fe current regulations). violation of abuse, no mistreatmentwill be not later than: a. Two violation involves ab hours if the alleged vabuse AND has not injury. 3. Verbal/writ	did not report it to the  itled "Abuse Investigation and 101 and revised on 7/2017 s of resident abuse, neglect, ) shall be promptly reported deral agencies (as defined byReporting2. All alleged eglect, exploitation or e reported immediately, but to (2) hours if the alleged useb. Twenty-four (24) violation does not involve resulted in serious bodily ten notices to agencies may ecial carrier, fax, e-mail, or by  (i)					
F 755 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.45(a)(b) §483.45 Pharmacy S The facility must pro drugs and biologicals them under an agree §483.70(g). The face personnel to adminis permits, but only und a licensed nurse. §483.45(a) Procedur pharmaceutical serv that assure the accur	Services vide routine and emergency s to its residents, or obtain	F 75	55		8/6/21	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  . BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315426	B. WING _				C 1 <b>14/2021</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CARE ONE AT RIDGEWOOD AVENUE			W	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE -90 RIDGEWOOD AVE ARAMUS, NJ 07652	1 07/14/2021			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	§483.45(b) Service must employ or obtate pharmacist who- §483.45(b)(1) Provide aspects of the provisithe facility. §483.45(b)(2) Estab receipt and dispositi sufficient detail to erreconciliation; and §483.45(b)(3) Deterorder and that an actis maintained and porting REQUIREMEN by: C #: NJ00146560  Based on interviews records, and pertine 7/14/21, it was deterfailed to accurately administration of corresidents (Res #2) radministration. This by the following:  1. According to the 'form, Res #2 was acting with diagnost limited to:  The "Order Review	the needs of each resident.  Consultation. The facility in the services of a licensed des consultation on all sion of pharmacy services in lishes a system of records of on of all controlled drugs in	F	755	Resident #2 has been discharged from the facility since  An audit was completed on controlled medications taken from the Omnicell at checked against the residents Medicat Administration Records.  The controlled Medication Records we audited for any discrepancies. Reside receiving narcotics have the potential to be affected.  Nurses will be re-educated on documentation when removing medication the Ominicell, policy and procedu on controlled substance accountability and on documentation on the resident Medication Administration Record.	and tion ere ents to ation ares		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(×	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED  C 07/14/2021	
		315426	B. WING				
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0.20		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL	<b>I</b> DE	07/14/2021	
				W-90 RIDGEWOOD AVE			
CARE ON	E AT RIDGEWOOD AVEN	IUE		PARAMUS, NJ 07652			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	Continued From page	e 5	F 75	55			
	tablet (milliliter) give 1 table for .	showed an order for mg (milligram)/ml t by mouth every 12 hours  DMINISTRATION RECORD of showed the		The Director of Nursing or de audit the Omnicell for Contro Medications against 5 reside Medication Administration Reweek for 3 weeks and then months. Findings will be rep	lled nts ecords 2x a nonthly x 3		
	aforementioned order	·		Administrator and reported to Assurance Committee month	the Quality		
	form for Res #2 dated that on at 12:0 Registered Nurse (RM mg was taken from the However, it was not of the aforementioned in to the Resident on 7/3 Furthermore, the MAI aforementioned medical Res #2 on 7/3/21 at 90 Omnicell form did not was take #2.  The "Controlled Drug showed the aforement Res #2. However, the	0 am signed by the N #1), the He Omnicell for Res #2. Independent of the MAR that medication was administered 3/21 at 12:00 am. R showed that the cation was administered to 0:00 pm. However, the minimisted that the en from the Omnicell for Resultion Administration Record Administration Record Intioned medication order for the en the Market Parket Par		months.			
	The surveyor conduct Director of Nursing (E The DON stated cont of the Omnicell must resident's MAR and of the facility's policy tit DISPENSING CONTI	-					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315426	B. WING_			C <b>07/14/2021</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C W-90 RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652	ODE	07714/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	Controlled dangerous the facility in a manne storage, security and state and federal regroup of CONTROLLED DESUBSTANCESc) A will be provided with for controlled dangerous CDS [control drug su administered, in addinate procedure for the chanurse must documents.	es substances are handed by er that promotes propre compliance with applicable ulations3. DISPENSING PANGEROUS declining inventory sheet each dispensed prescription ous substancesc. When a bstance] medication is tion to following proper urting of medication, the ton the declining inventory inistration, the quantity nount of medication	F7	755		